substitution or re-enactment thereof. 
f) Any word which is not defined under the Scheme shall be interpreted in line with SEBI 

Regulations. 

4. Authority and Ceiling 

4.1 The maximum number of Options that may be granted under this Plan shall not be more 
than 56,98,870 (Fifty Six Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy Only) 
Options with each Option being convertible into 1 (one) Share, of the Company, in 
accordance with terms and conditions of this Plan and the respective Grant Letters issued 
to Employees. Any further issuance of the options by the Board as per any new plan, as